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Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 6/16/2015
Holding Company: Rural Communications Holding Corporation
Filing Name: Cannon Valley Telecom (ID: 361440 )

|Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation ( 51.915(b)(11) )
Study Area EXCHANGES RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline) Total Crnt Yr  Max Total Maximum

Res / NP /BRI SLB Mandatory Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Res /NP /BRI SLB
Tariff Period Tariff Period Stand-alone  Mandatory Zone State State Federal  Comp.Chgs Comp.Chgs Comp Chgs Prv Yrs Prv Yrs
Projected Lines  Projected Lines R1 rate EAS Charges SLC E911 TRS USF SLC w/o ARC Since 2012 to date Max Rate Max Rate
Statel
361440 Cannon Valley 12,516 836 S 19.96 $ 050 $ - S - $0.78 $0.11 $0.00 $6.50 $27.85 $27.85 $27.85 S 1.50 S 1.50
S1StudyArea Example 2 - - S - S - S - S - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S - S -
S1StudyArea Example 3 - - S - S - S - S - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S - S -
S1StudyArea Example 4 - - S - S - S - S - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S - S -
S1StudyArea Example 5 - - S - S - S - S - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S - S -
S1StudyArea Example 6 - - S - S - S - S - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S - S -
S1StudyArea Example 7 - - S - S - S - S - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S - S -
S1StudyArea Example 8 - - S - S - S - S - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S - S -
S1StudyArea Example 9 - - S - S - S - S - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ - S -
S1StudyArea Example 10 - - S - S - S - S - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S - S -
S1StudyArea Example 11 - - S - S - S - S - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ - S -
S1StudyArea Example 12 - - S - S - S - S - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 S - S -
State2
S2StudyArea Example 1 - - S - S - S - S - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ - S -
S2StudyArea Example 2 - - S - S - S - S - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ - S -




ARC-CAF-1

RESIDENCE / NP / BRI (excluding
Lifeline)
MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr
Res/NP/BRI MAX Curr Yr SLB MAX Curr Yr MLB MAX Curr Yr
ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS SLB MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

Tariff Period Federal Prv Yrs
Projected Lines  SLC-MLB Max Rate

2,156 9.20 3.00 2.00
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
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EXCHANGES

6/16/2015
Rural Communications Holding Corporation
Cannon Valley Telecom (ID: 361440 )

Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation ( 51.915(b)(11) )

Res /NP /BRI
Tariff Period
Projected Lines

SLB
Tariff Period
Projected Lines

RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline)
Mandatory
Stand-alone Mandatory

R1 rate

R %
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$0.00
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$0.00
$0.00
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$0.00
$0.00
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Total Crnt Yr Maximum

Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Res/ NP /BRI

Comp. Chgs Comp. Chgs Comp Chgs PrvYrs
w/o ARC Since 2012 to date Max Rate

$ $ $ - S

$ $ $ - S

$ $ $ - S
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6/16/2015
Rural Communications Holding Corporation
Cannon Valley Telecom (ID: 361440 )

Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation ( 51.915(b)(11) )

Res /NP /BRI
Tariff Period
Projected Lines

SLB
Tariff Period
Projected Lines

RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline)
Mandatory
Stand-alone Mandatory

R1 rate
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$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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EXCHANGES

6/16/2015
Rural Communications Holding Corporation
Cannon Valley Telecom (ID: 361440 )

Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation ( 51.915(b)(11) )

Res /NP /BRI
Tariff Period
Projected Lines

SLB
Tariff Period
Projected Lines

RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline)
Mandatory
Stand-alone Mandatory

R1 rate
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$0.00
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EXCHANGES

6/16/2015

Rural Communications Holding Corporation

Cannon Valley Telecom (ID: 361440 )

Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation ( 51.915(b)(11) )

Res /NP /BRI
Tariff Period
Projected Lines

SLB
Tariff Period
Projected Lines

RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline)
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Stand-alone Mandatory
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R 23 B2 Vo S Ve ¥ Y V2 Vs ¥ V2 SV R " V2 i Vo R V) B2 Vo S Vo S Vo R V2 I Vo S Vo S Vo R Vo R V2 8

“vnnuvnn

RV Vo S Ve ¥ Y2 I Vo S Vo S Vo S Vs S V2 I Vo A Ve

Charges

w RV VR Vs A ¥ Y RV R VR Vo i Vo B ¥ SV R V2 R Vo S Vo wvmvnvuununnnn

wvnnnn

RV R VRV RV R RV S Vo Vo N Vo S V SRV R VS

E911

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

wr R ¥ ¥ Y R Y2 I V¥ s ¥ Y RV R "N Vo iR Vo e Vo RV Vo Ve R V2 R Vo R Ve R 2 I Vo R Vo S Vo Y

wvnn v n

R ¥ ¥ Y Y ¥ Y2 IV RV R 2 R Vo e Vo

RS

State

USF
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

w RO ¥V Y RV I ¥ eV IV RV R VT Vo AV RV R 2 Y RV Vo Vs R RV R ¥ RV B V R Ve R VY

“vnnunn

RV ¥ VR RV T Vo AV s ¥ RV RV R Vo ARV S

Federal
siLc

Total Crnt Yr Maximum
Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Res/ NP /BRI
Comp. Chgs Comp. Chgs Comp Chgs
w/o ARC Since 2012

$ -8 -8 $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $
$ $ $ $

R%23 RV Vo Vs ¥ Y ¥ R "2 T Vot Vo S Vo S ¥ Y R Y R 2 RV2TE Vo S Vo S V2 R 72 B Vo S Vo SR Vo SR Vo B V2 8

v »nn v n

R Y o ¥ R 2 ¥ ¥ Y IV V2 V2 I V2 S Vo

SLB
PrvYrs
Max Rate



Filing Name:

Study Area

S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea

S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea

Filing Date (enter w/leading '):
Holding Company:

Example 221
Example 222
Example 223
Example 224
Example 225
Example 226
Example 227
Example 228
Example 229
Example 230
Example 231
Example 232

EXCHANGES

6/16/2015

Rural Communications Holding Corporation

Cannon Valley Telecom (ID: 361440 )

Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation ( 51.915(b)(11) )

Res /NP /BRI
Tariff Period
Projected Lines

SLB
Tariff Period
Projected Lines

RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline)
Mandatory
Zone

Charges

Stand-alone Mandatory
EAS

R1 rate

B2 NN Vot Vo S Vo S V2 S Vo S Vo i Vo SR V2 B Vo S Vo S Vo
'

RV Vo Vo AV R V2 T Vo B Ve A ¥ RV IV RV R Y

B2 NN Vot Vo S Vs RV VA V2 i Vo S Vo O Vo S Vo R V2l

B2 N0 Vot Vo S Vo S V2 S Vo S Vo V2 R V2 I Vo S Vo SVl

State

sLc

E911
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

RV Vot Vo R Vs SR V2 S Vo S Vo A V2 SV S V2 A V2 S Ve

RS

State

USF
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

RV Vo ¥ Y RV R ¥ AV RV RV IV RV R Y

Federal
sLc

Total Crnt Yr
Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Res/NP /BRI

Comp. Chgs Comp. Chgs Comp Chgs
w/o ARC Since 2012 to date
$ -8 -8 -
$ -8 -8 -
$ -8 -8 -
$ - S - S -
$ - S - S -
$ - S - S -
$ -8 -8 -
$ -8 -8 -
$ -8 -8 -
$ -8 -8 -
$ -8 -8 -
$ - S - S -

Max Total

Maximum

B2 NN Vot Vo S Vs S V2 S Vo SV V2 SR V2 B Vo S Vo S Vol

Max Rate

B2 N0 Vot Vo Vo S V2 S Vo S Vo V2 R V2 B Vo S Vo S Ve

SLB
PrvYrs
Max Rate



ARC-CAF-1

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

Tariff Period

Federal

Projected Lines  SLC-MLB

[
v n n

[ T B T
wvr v nnn

[ T A T R B L T T T T T T T T S T R T T T B S B |
RO i Vs ¥ Y o Y ¥ i ¥ ¥ o ¥ Y ¥ ¥ R ¥ Y ¥ RV R V2 TR Vo R Vo i Vo R ¥ AV T V2 Vo T Vo S V2 SR V2 S Vo S Vo B V2 SR VA R V2

[
v n n

'
v n»vn

'
RO Y Y Y Y R Vo i ¥ ¥V ¥ Y Y Y Y RV R Y N Vol Vo ¥ Y VSV R YA Vo Vo Vo R Vo i Vo R V2 S V2 R Vo

'
wv n n

PrvYrs
Max Rate

v nn

v nnvnn

R e ¥ ¥ ¥ g Y Y e ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ Y Y Y o Y "2 Vo T Vo S Vo S ¥ ¥ R "2 V2 S Vo S Vo S Vo S Vo B V2 S V0 A V2 R V2 S V2 R V2

w n n

RESIDENCE / NP / BRI (excluding

Lifeline)

MAX Curr Yr
Res/NP/BRI
ARC Rate

0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50

v W n

v »vn»vn

R ¥ Y ¥ ¥ R S Vs ¥ ¥ Y ¥ ¥ R Y ¥ Y R Y R ¥ ¥ R ¥ RV R Y Vo S Vo N Vo S Ve A ¥ S ¥ AV B V2 SRV SR V2 R Vo SR Vo )

v U n

MAX Curr Yr
MAX Curr Yr SLB
ARC Rev ARC Rate

SLB

$
$
$

v nunvn

R Y Y Y Y R Vo i ¥ ¥V ¥ Y Y Y Y RV R VN Vol Vo ¥ Y VSV R YA Vo Vo R Vo R Vo i Vo S V2 S "2 0 R Vo

MAX Curr Yr
ARC Rev

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

MAX Curr Yr
MLB
ARC Rate

$
$
$

v nnvnn

R e ¥ ¥ Y g Y Y e ¥ ¥ ¥ ¥ Y Y Y o ¥ 2 I VT ¥ e ¥ ¥ Y o ¥ R "2 V2t Vo Sk Vo S Ve S V2 S V2 S Vo S V0 S V2 S V2 R V2

v n n

MAX Curr Yr
ARC Rev



ARC-CAF-1

RESIDENCE / NP / BRI (excluding

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS Lifeline) SLB MULTI-LINE BUSINESS
MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr
Tariff Period Federal PrvYrs Res/NP/BRI MAX Curr Yr SLB MAX Curr Yr MLB MAX Curr Yr
Projected Lines  SLC-MLB Max Rate ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev
Y .8 - $ 050 $ - $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
S - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ -8 - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
S - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ -8 - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ -8 - $ 050 $ $ - $
- S - S - $ 050 $
S - S - S 0.50 $
- S - S - S 0.50 $
- S $ - $ 050 $
- S - S - S 0.50 $
- S - S - S 0.50 $
-8 - S - $ 050 $
- S $ - $ 050 $
- S $ - $ 050 $
- $ -8 - $ 050 $
- S - S - S 0.50 $
- S - S - $ 050 $




ARC-CAF-1

RESIDENCE / NP / BRI (excluding

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS Lifeline) SLB MULTI-LINE BUSINESS
MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr

Tariff Period Federal PrvYrs Res/NP/BRI MAX Curr Yr SLB MAX Curr Yr MLB MAX Curr Yr

Projected Lines  SLC-MLB Max Rate ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
S - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ -8 - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
- $ $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
- S $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
S8 - s - $ 050 $ $ - $
- S - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
- S - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
-8 - s B $ 050 $ $ - $
-8 - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
s - s . $ 050 $ $ - $
- S $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
s s B $ 050 $ $ - $
S8 - s B $ 050 $ $ - s
- S - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
S8 - s B $ 050 $ $ - $
s - s B $ 050 $ $ - $
-8 - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
- S $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
- S $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ $ - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ -8 - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $
$ - S - $ 050 $ $ - $




ARC-CAF-1

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

Tariff Period
Projected Lines

Federal
SLC-MLB

L T R
RV ¥ Vs RV R ¥ RV RV RV R "2

L T T T R
RV VoV R V2 I Vo S Vs A Ve S ¥ o RV R Vo R V2 R Vo N VY
'

[
v n

[ B T
“vnnnn
'

[ T B [ T T T
R ¥ o Y Y ¥ Y R RV RV RV R "2
'

RV VRV R R SR Vo A Vo VRV R 2

v nn v n v n B2 Vo S Vo i ¥ eV R V2 T Vo S Vo S Vs BV R "2 V2 i Vo R V)

RV VRV RV " R Vo A Vo Vo R Vo B VSRV R V28

PrvYrs
Max Rate

RESIDENCE / NP / BRI (excluding

B2 Vo S Vo S Vo R V2 I Vo S Vo SR Vo S Vo A V2 8

v nn v n v N B2 Vo S Ve ¥ g Y V2 Vs ¥ V2 SV R "2 Vo i Vo R V)

R ¥ ¥ Y Y2 I Vo R Ve B ¥ Vs Y2 I V2 S Vo

Lifeline)

MAX Curr Yr
Res/NP/BRI
ARC Rate

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50

0.50

0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50

wvwvnvmvuvnunnnn

RV VRV RV " R Vo S Vo Vo R Vo BV SRV R V28

wvnn v n v n RV ¥ e ¥ Y R Y2 I Ve ¥ s ¥ Y RV R " V2 i Vo R V)

RV VSV RV R RV, A Vo N Vo SV S VR . S Vol

MAX Curr Yr
ARC Rev

SLB
MAX Curr Yr
SLB
ARC Rate
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

R VR Vs ¥ Y RV "R Vo Vo Vo RV AV R . R Vo

wn v N

W

v v nunvn

MAX Curr Yr
ARC Rev

R Y o ¥ Y Y2 I Vo R Ve R ¥ eV Y2 R V2 S Vo

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

MAX Curr Yr
MLB
ARC Rate

B2 Vo S Vo S Vo R V2 I Vo S Vo SR Vo SR Vo A V2 8

R 2 Ve SV ¥ Y ¥ ¥ o ¥ Y Y R "2 Vo i Vo R V)

wn v N

%23

v v n»vn

MAX Curr Yr
ARC Rev



ARC-CAF-1

RESIDENCE / NP / BRI (excluding

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS Lifeline) SLB MULTI-LINE BUSINESS
MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr

Tariff Period Federal PrvYrs Res/NP/BRI MAX Curr Yr SLB MAX Curr Yr MLB MAX Curr Yr
Projected Lines  SLC-MLB Max Rate ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev

Y .8 - $ 050 $ - $ - $

-8 -8 - $ 050 $ - $ - $

-8 - S - $ 050 $ - $ - $

-8 I N $ 050 $ - $ - $

N I - $ 050 $ - $ - $

- S - S - $ 0.50 $ - $ - $

- $ - S - $ 050 $ - $ - $

- S -8 - $ 050 $ - $ - $

- S - S - $ 050 $ - $ - $

- S - S - $ 050 $ - $ - $

- S - S - $ 050 $ - $ - $

-8 - S - $ 050 $ - $ - $




Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 6/16/2015
Holding Company: Rural Communications Holding Corporation

Filing Name: Cannon Valley Telecom (ID: 361440 )

| Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation ( 51.915(b)(11) ) I

Study Area EXCHANGES RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline) Total Crnt Yr  Max Total Maximum
Res / NP /BRI SLB Mandatory Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Res /NP /BRI SLB
Tariff Period Tariff Period Stand-alone  Mandatory Zone State State Federal  Comp.Chgs Comp.Chgs Comp Chgs Prv Yrs Prv Yrs
Projected Lines  Projected Lines R1 rate EAS Charges SLC E911 TRS USF SLC w/o ARC Since 2012 to date Max Rate Max Rate

State4
S4StudyArea Exchange 1 - - S - S - S - S - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ - S - S - S - S - S -
S4StudyArea Exchange 2 - - S - S - S - S - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ - S - S - S - S - S -
- -8 -8 -8 -8 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -

S4StudyArea Exchange 3



ARC-CAF-1

RESIDENCE / NP / BRI (excluding SLB
Lifeline)
MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr
Res/NP/BRI MAX Curr Yr SLB MAX Curr Yr
ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

Tariff Period Federal Prv Yrs
Projected Lines  SLC-MLB Max Rate

050 $ -
050 $ -
050 $ -

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

MAX Curr Yr
MLB MAX Curr Yr
ARC Rate ARC Rev




Filing Date (enter w/leading '):
Holding Company:
Filing Name:

6/16/2015

Rural Communications Holding Corporation
Cannon Valley Telecom (ID: 361440 )

Eligible Revenue - Current Yr Recovery S 209,333
Maximum ARC opportunity Revenue S 33,171
Maximum CAF ICC Support S 176,162
Residential Rate Ceiling: ( 51.915(b)(12) ) $ 30.00
Maximum MLB SLC+ARC ( 51.915(e)(5)(iv) ) $ 12.20
Max ARC for current year: Res/SLB S 2.00
Max ARC for current year: MLB S 4.00
Max ARC increase per year: Res/SLB S 0.50
Max ARC increase per year: MLB S 1.00
Primary/Non Primary Residential/ BRI SLB
ARC Eligible Tariff ARC Eligible Tariff
All Tariff Period | el ? ant Maximum ARC All Tariff Period . 18} ? an
Study Area ) . Period Projected ) i ) Period Projected
Projected Lines . opportunity Revenue Projected Lines .
Study Area Names Lines Lines
State 4 Study Area S4StudyArea - - S - - -
State 3 Study Area S3StudyArea - - S - - -
Cannon Valley 361440 12,516 12,516 | S 25,033 836 836
State 2 Study Area S2StudyArea - - S - - -
|Tota| 12,516 12,516 | S 25,033 836 836




Filing Date (enter w/leading '):
Holding Company:
Filing Name:

Eligible Revenue - Current Yr Recovery

Maximum ARC opportunity Revenue
Maximum CAF ICC Support

Residential Rate Ceiling: ( 51.915(b)(12) )
Maximum MLB SLC+ARC ( 51.915(e)(5)(iv) )
Max ARC for current year: Res/SLB

Max ARC for current year: MLB

Max ARC increase per year: Res/SLB

Max ARC increase per year: MLB

ARC-CAF-2

Study Area Names

MLB

Total Eligible Lines

Maximum ARC
opportunity Revenue

All Tariff Period
Projected Lines

ARC EligibleTariff
Period Projected Lines

Maximum ARC
opportunity Revenue

Tariff Period
Projected Eligible
Line Demand

Maximum ARC
opportunity Revenue

State 4 Study Area S - S - - S - - S -
State 3 Study Area S - S - - S - - S -
Cannon Valley S 1,672 1S 2,156 2,156 | $ 6,467 15,508 | $ 33,171
State 2 Study Area S - S - - S - - S -
|Tota| S 1,672 2,156 2,156 | S 6,467 15,508 | $ 33,171




Filing Date (enter w/leading '):
Holding Company:
Filing Name:

6/16/2015

Rural Communications Holding Corporation

Cannon Valley Telecom (ID: 361440 )

Residential Rate Ceiling: ( 51.915(b)(12) ) S 30.00 . Holding Company
. . Holding Company .
Maximum MLB SLC+ARC ( 51.915(e)(5)(iv) ) S 12.20 Eligible R Maximum ARC
Max ARC for current year: Res/SLB S 2.00 gible Recovery Revenues
Max ARC for current year: MLB S 4.00
Max ARC increase per year: Res/SLB S 0.50
Max ARC increase per year: MLB S 1.00 $209.333 $33.171
Primary/Non Primary Residential /BRI SLB MLB
Maximum Residential
ARC Eligible Tariff All Tariff Period ARC Eligible Tariff ARC Eligible Tariff Total ARC Eligible ARC Revenue
All Tariff Period Period Projected Projected Lines Period Projected All Tariff Period Period Projected Projected Line Opportunity (from
Study Area Names Study Areas Projected Lines Lines Lines Projected Lines Lines Demand eligible lines)
State 4 Study Area S4StudyArea - - - - - - - S -
State 3 Study Area S3StudyArea - - - - - - - S -
Cannon Valley 361440 12,516 12,516 836 836 2,156 2,156 15,508 | $ 25,033
State 2 Study Area S2StudyArea - - - - - - - S -
ITotaI 12,516 12,516 836 836 2,156 2,156 15,508 | $ 25,033




Filing Date (enter w/leading '):
Holding Company:
Filing Name:

Residential Rate Ceiling: ( 51.915(b)(12) )
Maximum MLB SLC+ARC ( 51.915(e)(5)(iv) )
Max ARC for current year: Res/SLB

Max ARC for current year: MLB

Max ARC increase per year: Res/SLB

Max ARC increase per year: MLB

Maximum CAF ICC
Support

$ 176,162

Maximum SLB ARC

Study Area Names Revenue Opportunity
State 4 Study Area $ -
State 3 Study Area S -
Cannon Valley S 1,672
State 2 Study Area S -

| Total

S 1,672




Filing Date (enter w/leading '):

Holding Company:
Filing Name:

Residential Rate Ceiling: ( 51.915(b)(12) )
Maximum MLB SLC+ARC ( 51.915(e)(5)(iv) )

Max ARC for current year: Res/SLB
Max ARC for current year: MLB
Max ARC increase per year: Res/SLB
Max ARC increase per year: MLB

ARC-CAF-3

Study Area Names

Maximum MLB ARC
Revenue Opportunity

Total Maximum ARC
Revenue Opportunity

Eligible Recovery

Maximum ARC
Revenue Shortfall

State 4 Study Area $ - $ - $ - ]S -

State 3 Study Area $ - |8 - 13 - s -

Cannon Valley $ 6,467 | $ 33,171 $ - ]S -

State 2 Study Area $ - |8 - 13 - s -
| Total $ 6,467 | $ 33,171} $ -




Filing Date (enter w/leading '): 6/16/2015 ARC-CAF-4
Holding Company:
Filing Name:

FOOTNOTES:



